## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288257 ADOPTED ON JAN 1 3 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$700,000 within Sewer Fund No. 41509, from CIP 46-055.0, FIRP Pump Station, to CIP 46-176.0, Point Loma - Water Tank and Pipeline; and an amount not to exceed \$119,000 within Sewer Fund No. 41508, from CIP 46-132.0, Point Loma - Plant Access Road, to CIP 46-176.0, Point Loma - Water Tank and Pipeline.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the increased expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$1,126,819 over the amount of \$2,065,241 is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide construction and related costs for this project, to supplement the funds previously authorized by the Council in Resolution No. R-287639, adopted on July 15, 1996, for a new authorized expenditure of \$3,192,060 (based upon actual low bid submitted), provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure under said contract are, or will be, on deposit in the City treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the responsive low bid of \$2,559,000 by Erreca's, Inc. is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is authorized to execute a phase funded contract for the construction of the Point Loma - Water Tank and Pipeline Project in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 288257

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$1,664,300 (consisting of \$1,602,750 from Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-176.0, Point Loma - Water

Tank and Pipeline, and \$61,550 from Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-501.0, Annual Allocation for Pooled Contingency), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund phase 1 of this contract, contingency, and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Frederick M. Ortlieb

Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 12/19/96 Aud.Cert:9700602 Or.Dept:MWWD R-97-694 Form=auagr.res.

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in the foregoin and is otherwise una  Amount \$	g resolutio	n is a	vailable in	the Treas	Fund _	lotment of anticipated	I to come	
orth in the foregoin and is otherwise una  Amount \$  Purpose  Date	g resolutio	on is a	vailable in	By:	Fund  AUDIT  ATA  OPERATION	OR AND COR	MPTROLLER	into the Treasury
Amount \$ Purpose Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	Fund	OR AND COR BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
Amount \$ Purpose Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	AUDIT ATA   OPERATION	FOR AND COP BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
Purpose Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	AUDIT ATA   OPERATION	FOR AND COP BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
Purpose Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	AUDIT ATA   OPERATION	FOR AND COP BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	AUDIT ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
Date	DEPT C		AC	By:	AUDIT ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY		DRG.		COUNTING D	AUDIT ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY		DRG.		COUNTING D	AUDIT ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY		DRG.		COUNTING D	AUDIT ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
		DRG.		JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP		
		DRG.		JOB	OPERATION	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		DRG.	ACCOUNT			EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	CEF					1		·
	CEF					I		
	CEF					1	1 .	
	CEF							
	CEF			,	<del>                                     </del>			
	CEF							
	CEF					TOTAL A	MOUNT	
,	CEF	TIFIO	ATION OF		II ADEDED		_	FUND OVERRIDE
Treasury, or are ant same are to be draw anticipated to come	wn, and tha	at the	said mone	ey now act	tually in th	e Treasury	, together	with the moneys
Not to Exceed \$		1,664	4,300.00		_			•
Vendor Erreca's	Ino							
Vendoi Litecas	, 1110.		-					
Purpose To autho	rize the ex	pendit	ure for the	Phase I co	nstruction	of the		•
1 41 5000 10 44110	7120 1110 074	portan		11100100	i loti dottori	OI ti lo		
Point Lo	ma- Water	r Tank	and Pipelir	ne.			. 1	
					$\alpha$		1.	•
Date I	December <sup>-</sup>	18, 199	96	, By:	$(l_N$	MOE	T. 18	
				, -		OR AND COM	APTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
			AC	COUNTING D				
ACCTG. CY LINE PY FUND	DEPT C	DRG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1 0 41509	779	JRG.	4278	198000	ACCOUNT	41509	FACILITI	**************************************
2 0 41508	778		4278	170790		41508		119,000.00
3 0 41508	778 <sup>.</sup>		4278	172930		41508		783,750.00
4 0 41508	778		4278	465010		41508		61,550.00
						TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,664,300.00
AC -361 (REV 2-92)	•						-	FUND OVERRIDE
					_		AC	9700602
. ب			.IAN	1 3 1997	A-	28825	577	

**% 288257**